


BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
Owner: City of Union Gap Project: VALLEY MALL BOULEVARD RESURFACING HLA Project No.: 21243 Bid Opening Date: January 19, 2023 FEDERAL AID NO.: NHPP-4555(005)						Central Washington Asphalt, Inc. PO Box 939 Moses Lake, WA 98837		Central Paving, LLC 1410 W Dolarway Rd. Ellensburg, WA 98926		Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 67,840.00	\$ 67,840.00	\$124,000.00	\$ 124,000.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$135,070.00	\$135,070.00	\$ 77,630.00	\$ 77,630.00	\$160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
5	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	550	CY	\$ 90.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 20,900.00
6	Construction Geotextile for Separation	1,500	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4.11	\$ 6,165.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000.00
7	Planing Bituminous Pavement	18,920	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 56,760.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 75,680.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 49,192.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 113,520.00
8	Planing Bituminous Pavement for Radius Wrap	780	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,800.00
9	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28	3,350	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 402,000.00	\$ 103.00	\$345,050.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 378,550.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 361,800.00
10	HMA for Radius Wrap Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28	120	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 30,000.00
11	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	500	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 311.00	\$ 155,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 47,500.00
12	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28	200	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 54,800.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 58,000.00
13	HMA Synthetic Fiber Additive	3,470	TON	\$ 11.00	\$ 38,170.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 41,640.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 41,640.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 65,930.00
14	Crack Sealing-LF	8,500	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 10,200.00
15	Adjust Manhole	9	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 1,023.00	\$ 9,207.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11,250.00
16	Adjust Catch Basin	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,023.00	\$ 1,023.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
17	Adjust Valve Box Case and Cover	19	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 13,110.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
18	ESC Lead	5	DAY	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
19	Inlet Protection	42	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,250.00
20	Irrigation System	1	LS	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
21	Quarry Spalls	700	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 86.40	\$ 60,480.00	\$ 45.25	\$ 31,675.00
22	Radar Detection System, Complete	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 51,095.00	\$ 51,095.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
23	Traffic Delineator	16	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 2,672.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00
24	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 38,690.00	\$ 38,690.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
<b>Bid Subtotal</b>					<b>\$ 990,700.00</b>		<b>\$954,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,124,938.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,241,525.00</b>
<b>No Sales Tax</b>					<b>\$ -</b>						
<b>BID TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 990,700.00</b>		<b>\$954,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,124,938.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,241,525.00</b>
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
Competitive bids were opened January 19, 2023. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.						BIDDER			BID TOTAL		
						American Rock Products			Non-responsive bid		
_____ Project Engineer						_____			_____		
						1/24/2023			_____		
						_____			_____		
*Bid results can be found at: <a href="http://hlacivil.com">hlacivil.com</a>						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.					